



2026:BHC-OS:12141

Before : Shri E. B. Sivakumar,
Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date: 7th May, 2026

MENTIONED. NOT ON BOARD:

CHOL /208 /) Ms. Aditi Jagtap i/by Samit Nagda, Advocate for
2025) the Applicant / Petitioner.
AMH20230010778C20250
0014)
IN
TP /417/2024

PC.

By this precipe dated 7th May, 2026, the Applicant /
Petitioner seeks extension of four weeks' time to file Affidavit of
publication as per the directions given in Order dated 16th March,
2026.

2. Heard. Ld Advocate for the Applicant submits that, the
citation was published in the newspapers as per Order dated 16th
March 2026. She, therefore, applies for extension of four weeks
time to file Affidavit of publication as per the directions.

3. Time to file Affidavit of publication as per the directions
is extended by four weeks.

07.05.2026

Addl. Registrar (O.S.) /
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master